FORM 4

Steel Partners LLC

(First)

C/O STEEL PARTNERS HOLDINGS L.P.

(Middle)

(Last)

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

et to	STATEMENT OF CHA	N

IGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Section obligat	this box if no long 16. Form 4 or tions may continution 1(b).	onger subject to Form 5 nue. See	STA		ed purs	suant	to Sec	ction 16(a	a) of the	Secur	NEFICI ities Exchan ompany Act	ge Act o	of 1934	ERS	HIP	<u> </u>	Estima	Number: uted average b per response:	
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SPH Group Holdings LLC (Last) (First) (Middle) C/O STEEL PARTNERS HOLDINGS L.P. 590 MADISON AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol HANDY & HARMAN LTD. [HNH]									5. Relationship of F (Check all applicab Director Officer (giv			X 10%		
				08	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/17/2011								below)			belov		,	
(Street) NEW YO	ORK N	Y	10022		- ^{4.} -	f Ame	endme	nt, Date	of Origi	nal File	ed (Month/D	ay/Year)		6. Inc Line)	For	m filed b	y One	Filing (Chec Reporting F e than One I	
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)																
			le I - N	1		_			<u> </u>	d, Di	sposed o								- I - · ·
1. Title of 9	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Transa Date (Month/Da		Ex) if a	any	ned n Date, Day/Year)		action (Instr.	4. Securitie Disposed C	Of (D) (In	str. 3, 4		Secu Bene Owne Repo		wing	6. Ownershi Form: Direc (D) or Indire (I) (Instr. 4)	t of Indire
C	Ctl	l #0 01(1)		00/17/	2011	_			Code P(2)	V	Amount	(A) o (D)	PIIC		(Insti	saction(s	4)	D ⁽³⁾	
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 ⁽¹⁾ Common Stock, par value \$0.01 ⁽¹⁾				7/2011 8/2011				p (2)	\vdash	11,600 11,023	A	_	2.9799 2.5826	_	6,662,246 6,673,269		D(3)		
			able II								osed of,				Owned	t l			ļ.
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Dee	emed	4.		5.	Number	6. Dat	e Exerc	convertik	7. Title	and	8.	Price of		nber of		11. Natu
Security or (Instr. 3) Pr	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Trans Code 8)				Expiration Day()			Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (In and 4)		Se (In	erivative ecurity estr. 5)	Secur Benef Owner Follov Repor Transa	ecurities eneficially	Ownersi Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	Benefic Owners ct (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)) (D)	Date Exercisable		Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Number of Shares	er					
		Reporting Person*			,			,			,							,	,
SPH G	тоир ного	dings LLC																	
(Last)	ZEL DADEN	(First) IERS HOLDING	,	iddle)															
		ENUE, 32ND F																	
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	10	0022		_													
(City)		(State)	(Zi	p)		-													
		Reporting Person*		<u>P.</u>															
(Last) 590 MA	DISON AV	(First) ENUE, 32ND F	•	iddle)															
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	10	022															
(City)		(State)	(Zi	p)															
1. Name ar	nd Address of	Reporting Person*																	

590 MADISON	AVENUE, 32N	D FLOOR					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Addres LICHTENST							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O STEEL PAR	TNERS HOLE	DINGS L.P.					
590 MADISON	AVENUE, 32N	D FLOOR					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Addres SPH Group L		rson*					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O STEEL PAR	TNERS HOLE	DINGS L.P.					
590 MADISON AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

- 1. This Form 4 is filed jointly by Steel Partners Holdings L.P. ("Steel Holdings"), SPH Group LLC ("SPHG"), SPH Group Holdings LLC ("SPHG Holdings"), Steel Partners LLC ("Partners LLC") and Warren G. Lichtenstein. Steel Holdings, SPHG, Partners LLC and Mr. Lichtenstein may be deemed to be 10% owners of the Issuer and SPHG Holdings is a 10% owner of the Issuer.
- 2. The transactions reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 Share Purchase Plan Agreement.
- 3. Shares owned directly by SPHG Holdings, and owned indirectly by SPHG by virtue of it being the sole member of SPHG Holdings, by Steel Holdings by virtue of its ownership of 99% of the membership interests of SPHG, by Partners LLC by virtue of it being the manager of Steel Holdings and by Mr. Lichtenstein by virtue of his position as the manager of Partners LLC. SPHG, Steel Holdings, Partners LLC and Mr. Lichtenstein disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares owned by SPHG Holdings except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

By: Steel Partners Holdings L.P., By: Steel Partners Holdings GP Inc., General 08/19/2011 Partner, By: /s/ Sanford Antignas, Chief Operating Officer By: SPH Group Holdings LLC, By: Steel Partners Holdings GP

Inc., Manager, By: /s/ Sanford 08/19/2011

Antignas, Chief Operating **Officer**

By: Steel Partners LLC, By: /s/

Sanford Antignas, Chief 08/19/2011

Operating Officer

By: /s/ Sanford Antignas, as

Attorney In Fact for Warren G. 08/19/2011

Lichtenstein

By: SPH Group LLC, By: Steel

Partners Holdings GP Inc.,

Managing Member, By: /s/ 08/19/2011

Sanford Antignas, Chief

Operating Officer

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.